
    Solway Yacht Club Annual Programme 2023  

  Black – Dinghy1   Blue – Work Parties     Brown -- Safety Boat  
  Red – Cruiser  Green - Social 
 

Date Start HW 
(At 

Heston) 

Tide 
Height 

(m) 

Event RO Race Officer 
# Event Principal 
@ Organiser 

Comments 

Sat 21 Jan 1600   Social / Prizegiving  @ S Train / D Gillespie / J 
Broadbent  

 

Sat 25 Mar 1000 1400 8.4 Work Party – Get Club Boats Ready. @ S Train / J Broadbent  

Sun26 Mar  1540 7.8 Safety Boat Familiarisation Session 
Relay Racing Marks 

@ SBMT  
@ J Broadbent 

Clock change 

Fri 07 Apr 1150 1320 8,1 Easter Eggstravaganza (Adv 1) @ J Harris / W.Patterson Good Friday.  

Sat 08 Apr 1220 
1220 

1350 8.1 Craning In 
Easter Series 1, 2 & 3 
Fitting out Supper 

@ N Munro 
RO J Broadbent 
@ D Gillespie 

Easter Saturday 

Sun 09 Apr 1300 1430 8.0 Easter Series 4, 5 & 6 RO S Biggar Easter Sunday  

Mon 10 Apr  1500 7.8 Casual sailing. No Rescue cover  Easter Monday 

Sat 22 Apr 1230 
1230 

1400 8.4 Craning In Reserve 
Spring “Saturday” Series 1 & 2 

@ N Munro 
RO S Wilson 

 
 

Sun 23 Apr 1300 1430 8.0 Spring “Sunday” Series 1 & 2  RO R Williams   

Sat 06 May 1120 1250 8.0 Casual sailing. No Rescue cover  Coronation 

Sun 07 May 1200 1330 8.1 Spring “Sunday” Series 3 & 4 RO F Train / S Train  

Mon 08 May 1240 1410 8.0 Spring “Saturday” Series 3 & 4 RO S Mitchell  Coronation BH 

Sat 20 May 0930 
1120 

 

1250  

8.1 

Prep for Open Day 
Spring “Saturday” Series 5 & 6 
Cruise to Whitehaven  

@ S Train. 
RO S McColm 
@ N Munro 

 
 
Cruisers and Powerboats 

Sun 21 May 1000 1330 7.9 Open Day  
Cruise return from Whitehaven 

@ S Train 
@ N Munro 

 
Cruisers and Powerboats 

Sat 03 June 1020 1150 7.3 Spring Pursuit Race RO D.Gillespie  

Sun 04 June 1100 1230 7.9 Spring “Sunday” Series 5 & 6 RO C Nurney   

Fri 09 June    5 Castles Regatta at GAC.(TBC)   

Fri 16 June  1000 1110 7,5 Work Party – FF Open Preparation  # I Purkis  

Sat 17 June 1020 1150 7.5 Flying Fifteen Scottish Championship 
 
Social 

# I Purkis 
RO W Partterson / L Tosh 
@ D Gillespie 

 
 

Sun 18 June 1100 1230 7.4 Flying Fifteen Scottish Championship. # I Purkis 
RO W Partterson / L Tosh 

 

Sat 01 July 0930 1030 7.1 Spring “Saturday” Series 7 & 8 RO A Glendinning  

Sun 02 July 0950 1120 7.5 Round Rough Race @ W Patterson / J Harris  

Sat 08 July  1630 7.6 Cruise to Maryport @ N Munro Cruisers and Powerboats 

Sun 09 July  1720 7.2 Cruise return from Maryport @ N Munro Cruisers and Powerboats 

Fri 14 July 1000 1000 6.8 Work Party – CW Preparation # J Harris  

Sat 15 July 0930 1050 6.9 Round Heston Pursuit Race 
(conditions permitting) 

RO D Gillespie  

Sun 16 July 1010 
1800 

1140 7.1 Spring “Sunday” Series 7 & 8 
Cadet Week Briefing 

RO H McDonald / G Daly 
# J Harris 

 

Mon 17 July 1010 1230 7.2 Cadet Week # J Harris 
 RO S Biggar / W Patterson 

 

Tues 18 July 1130 1300 7.4 Cadet Week # J Harris 
RO S Biggar / W Patterson 

 

Wed 19 July 1210 1340 7.4 Cadet Week # J Harris 
RO S Biggar / W Patterson   

 

Thur 20 July 1240 1410 7.4 Cadet Week # J Harris 
RO S Biggar / W Patterson 

 

Fri 21 July 1320 1450 7.3 Cadet Week # J Harris 
 RO S Biggar / W Patterson 

 

Sat 22 July 0930 
1400 

1520 

 

7.2 Work Party – CW Clear Up 
Whiteport or Horse Isle Bay picnic 

# J Harris 
@ J Harris 

 

Sun 23 July 1430 1550 7.0 Late Season “Sunday” Series 1 & 2  RO S Gaughan / R Colbeck  

SYC Progamme Final 21/1/23 

.docx 



  

Note- Depending on weather, HW at the Starting Hut can be about 10 minutes later than the published time. 

  1  With the exception of Kippford Week, although not dinghies, Flying Fifteens and Hawk 20s may participate in the dinghy Club racing                
programme. 

Series Discards Policy: Up to 3 races sailed, no discards;, 4 - 5 races sailed, 1 discard; 6 - 7 races sailed 2 discards; 8 races sailed 3 
discards,  

OOD Points: In Club series up to 25% (rounded down) of the races sailed in the series may be claimed as OOD points. 

The Club Championship will be decided by scoring each of the Spring and Late Season series as if it were a “race” (ie the series winner 
scores 1, 2nd 2, 3rd 3 and so on with DNCs scoring the number of competitors in that series) and then treating scoring the 4 series as if they 
were races with one score discarded. 

Note that Cadet Week 2024 is Sunday July 21st – Thursday 25th and Kippford Week 2024 is 
Monday August 4th – Friday 8th with the RNLI Regatta on Sunday August 3rd   

Mon 24 July 1510 1630 .8 Lay Outer Course Marks @ J Broadbent  

Sat 29 July 1000   Work Party – KW Preparation #  S Train   

Sun 30 July 1900   Kippford Week Briefing #  S Train / J Broadbent  

Mon 31 July 0940 1110 7.3 Kippford Week #  S Train  RO L Tosh / W 
Patterson / TBA  

 

Tues 01 Aug 1030 1200 7.8 Kippford Week  #  S Train  RO L Tosh / W 
Patterson / TBA  

 

Wed 02 Aug 1130 1300 8.2 Kippford Week #  S Train  RO L Tosh / W 
Patterson / TBA 

 

Thu 03 Aug 1210 1340 8.4 Kippford Week #  S Train  RO L Tosh / W 
Patterson / TBA  

 

Fri 04 Aug 1300 1430 8.4 Kippford Week #  S Train  RO L Tosh / W 
Patterson / TBA 

 

Sat 05 Aug 1340 1510 8.2 RNLI Regatta 
 
Reserve Cruise to Maryport 

#  S Train  RO L Tosh / W 
Patterson / TBA  
@ N Munro 

 
 
Cruisers and Powerboats 

Sun 6th Aug  1600  Reserve Cruise return @ N Munro Cruisers and Powerboats 

Sun 13 Aug 0930 1050 6.6 Late Season “Sunday” Series 3 & 4 RO D Henderson / W 
Patterson 

 

Sat 19 Aug 1250 1420 7.6 Late Season “Saturday” Series 1 & 2  RO K Veasey  

Sun 20 Aug 1350 1450 7.6 Palnackie Pursuit RO D Gillespie  

Sat 02 Sept 1240 1410 8.7 Late Season “Saturday” Series 3 & 4 
Cruise to Whitehaven  

RO G Daly 
@ N Munro 

 
Cruisers and Powerboats 

Sun 03 Sept 1320 1450 8.4 Late Summer Adventure (Adv 2) 
Cruise return from Whitehaven 

@ W Patterson / J Harris 
@ N Munro 

 
Cruisers and Powerboats 

Sat 16 Sept 1150    1320 7.9 Late Season “Saturday” Series 5 & 6  RO I Purkis  

Sun 17 Sept 1220    1350 7.9 Late Season “Sunday” Series 5 & 6 RO J Holland / I Murgatroyd  

Sat 30 Sept 1130 1300 8.7 Lakeland & Border Laser Grand Prix 
SYC Open Meeting 
 
Social in evening 

# J Broadbent 

RO J Broadbent / S McColm 
/ C Nurney 
@ D Gillespie 

 
 
 

Sun 01 Oct 1210 1340 8.7 SYC Open Meeting # J Broadbent 

RO C Nurney 
 

Sat 14 Oct 1050 1220 7.9 Craning out  
Autumn Weekend Series 1, 2 & 3 
Laying up Supper 

@ N Munro 
 RO J Broadbent  
@ D Gillespie 

 
 

Sun 15 Oct 1120 1250 8.0 Autumn Weekend Series 4, 5 & 6 RO L Tosh  

Sat 28 Oct 1030 1200 8.4 Late Season “Saturday” Series 7 & 8  
Craning out Reserve  

RO C Filer 
@ N Munro 

Clocks change 
 

Sun 29 Oct 1010 1140 8.6 Late Season “Sunday” Series 7 & 8 RO S Biggar  

Sat 04 Nov 1000   Work Party – Put  Club Boats Away @ S Train  

Sat 11 Nov 1400   AGM @ S Train  

Sat 20 Jan 1600   Social / Prizegiving  @ S Train / D Gillespie / J 
Broadbent 

 


